PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA		
		Nome	
		Name	Execution Date 10/01/2011
	JR CO., LTD.		10/01/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	LAPIS Semicondu	ictor Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	550-1 Higashiasa	kawa-cho, Hachioji-shi,	
City:	Tokyo,		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2		
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
Patent Number:	663	9299	
Patent Number: 68470		7066	
	DATA		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(212)319-45	51	
Phone:	212-319-490	0	
Email:	sportnoy@hl		
Correspondence will b via US Mail.	e sent to the e-ma	l address first; if that is unsuccessf	iul, it will be sent
Correspondent Name:	Leonard Hol	Z	
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:	16th Floor		
Address Line 4:	New York, N	EW YORK 10001	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LAPIS/SUZUYELH-SP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sharon Portnoy	
Total Attachments: 11			
source=lapis#page1.tif			
source=lapis#page2.tif source=lapis#page3.tif			
source-iapis#payes.lll			PATENT

PATENT REEL: 027493 FRAME: 0208

source=lapis#page4.tif source=lapis#page5.tif source=lapis#page6.tif source=lapis#page7.tif source=lapis#page9.tif source=lapis#page10.tif source=lapis#page11.tif

DECLARATION

I, Kenji Kumamoto of SUZUYE & SUZUYE, located at Suzuye & Suzuye Bldg., 1-12-9, Toranomon, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare:

1. That I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and

2. That the attached documents are a Certificate of detailed company history of LAPIS Semiconductor Co., Ltd. and a true English translation of the relevant portions thereof.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and correct.

Dated this 6th day of

January, 2012

Menji Humanoto

Kenji Kumamoto





整理番号 へ347829 * 下線のあるものは株消事項であることを示す。 2/5

•	東京都八王子市東約 ラピスセミコンダク 会社法人等番号 (ク株式会社 101-01-0 	08452 市大宮区上小町1315番地5	
		<u>代表取締役</u>	<u>榎_本</u> 博	平成22年 4月27日死亡 平成22年 5月19日登記
		東京都三鷹市深 代表取締役	<u>大寺一丁目9番43号</u> 岡田憲明	平成22年 5月 6日就任 平成22年 5月19日登記
		東京都三 席 市深 代表取締役 	大寺丁目9番43号 岡田憲明 	平成22年 6月18日重任 平成22年 6月30日登記
				平成20年1 <u>0月</u> 1日辞任 平成20年10月 1日登記
		<u>監査役</u>	上田恵造	平成20年10月 1日就任 平成20年10月 1日登記
		<u>監査役</u> (社外監査役)	上田恵造	平成20年172月11日社外 監査役の登記
		監査役	上田恵造	平成21年 2月11日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更 平成21年 2月23日登記
		<u>監査役</u> (社外監査役)	吉原光太郎	平成20年12月 1日就任 平成20年12月11日登記
				平成21年 2月11日辞任 平成21年 2月23日登記

整理番号 へ347829 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/5
PATENT
REEL: 027493 FRAME: 0212

	東京都八王子市東浅 ラピスセミコンダク 会社法人等番号 0		08452	
		監査役	佐々木隆	平成20年12月 1日就任
		(社外監査役)		平成20年12月11日登記
		<u>監査役</u>	佐 ペ 木 隆	平成21年 2月11日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
	f o 1997 - Jacan Star Starting - Connerse - Starting - Connerse - Starting - Starting - Starting - Starting - Starting - Starting - St			平成21年、2月23日登記
				平成22年 2月24日辞任
				平成22年 3月 8日登記
		監査役	西川俊彦	平成22年 2月24日就任
		an a		平成22年 3月 8日登記
		会計監查人	監査法人トーマツ	
	<u>会計監査人</u> <u>会計監査人</u>	会計監査人	監査法人トーマツ	平成21年 6月23日重任
				平成21年 7月 6日登記
		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成21年 7月 1日監査 法人トーマツの名称変更
		h.		平成2-1年 7月 6日登記
		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成22年 6月1/8日重任
				平成22年《6月3/0/日登記》
		会計監査人	有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成23年 6月20日重任
				平成23年 6月22日登記
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	如合併	平成20年11月 スを合併	121日東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目	7番12号株式会社沖デバイ
				平成2.0年11月28日登記
			1日宮崎県宮崎郡清武町大字木原 び東京都八王子市東浅川町550	
				平成21年 1月26日登記
		平成21年5月1 クノロジーを合併	1日東京都八王子市東浅川町55	0 番地 5 株式会社沖環境テ平成 2 1 年 5 月 1 1 日登記

整理番号 <u>へ347829</u> * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/ **PATENT**

4/5

取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社
監査役会設置会社	些查役会設置会社 平成20年12月 1日設置 平成20年12月11日登記
	平成21年 2月11日廃止 平成21年 2月23日登記 会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する	東京都港区西新橋三丁目16番11号沖電気工業株式会社から分割により設立 平成20年10月 1日登記
	ラピスセミコンダク 取締役会設置会社に関する事項 監査役設置会社に関する事項 監査役会設置会社に関する事項 会計監査人設置会社に関する事項 登記記録に関する事項

Certified Copy of Corporate Registration

550-1 Higashiasakawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo LAPIS Semiconductor Co., Ltd. Corporate registration No. 0101-01-008452

r	๚๚๚๚๚๚๛๚๚๛๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚๚		
Corporate Name	CO., LTD OKI SEMICONDUCTOR		
	OKI SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD	Changed: Oct. 01, 2008	
		Registered: Oct. 01, 2008	
	LAPIS Semiconductor Co., Ltd	Changed: Oct. 01, 2011	
		Registered: Oct. 03, 2011	
Principal Office	550-1 Higashiasakawa-cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo		
Public Notice	Notice through official gazettes		
	Post on Nihon Keizai Shimbun published in Tokyo	Changed: Oct. 01, 2008	
		Registered: Oct. 01, 2008	
	Notice through official gazettes	Changed: Jun. 23, 2009	
		Registered: Jul. 06, 2009	
Date of incorporation	October 1, 2008		
Corporation's purpose	1. Development, manufacturing, sales, import and export of semiconductor and electronic parts		
	2. Development, manufacturing, sales, import and export of so the above		
	3. Design, construction, maintenance service, and technical guidance that relate to each of the above		
	4. All business accompanied and related to each of the	ne above	
Number of shares authorized to be issued	40,000		
Number and class of shares	Total number of issued shares: 10,000		
already issued	Total number of issued shares: 14,750	Changed: Mar. 31, 2011	
μ.		Registered: Apr. 04, 2011	
Capital	JPY 20,000 million		
	JPY 27,600 million	Changed: Mar. 31, 2011	
		Registered: Apr. 04, 2011	

Provisions regarding the restriction of share transfer	 All shares issued by this corporation are restric requires approval of the corporation Board of directors approve the above matter 	ted shares. Transfer of shares
Directors	Director : Hiroshi Enomoto	
		Deceased: Apr. 27, 2010
		Registered: May. 19, 2010
	Director : Hironori Kitabayashi	
		Resigned: Oct. 01, 2008
		Registered: Oct. 01, 2008
	<u>Director</u> : <u>Shinya Takahashi</u>	
		Resigned: Mar. 31, 2010
		Registered: Apr. 09, 2010
	Director : Noriaki Okada	
	Director : Noriaki Okada	Reappointed: Jun. 18, 2010
		Registered: Jun. 30, 2010
	Director : Kotaro Yoshihara	Appointed: Feb. 11, 2009
		Registered: Feb. 23, 2009
	Director : Kotaro Yoshihara	Reappointed: Jun. 18, 2010
		Registered: Jun. 30, 2010
	<u>Director</u> : <u>Naotaka Fujita</u>	Appointed: May 06, 2010
		Registered: May 19, 2010
	Director : Naotaka Fujita	Reappointed: Jun. 18, 2010
		Registered: Jun. 30, 2010

PATENT 2/5 REEL: 027493 FRAME: 0216

	<u>1315-1 Kamiko-cho, Omiya-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama</u>			
	President : Hiroshi Enomoto	Deceased: Apr. 27, 2010		
		Registered: May. 19, 2010		
а 	<u>9-43, Jindaiji 1-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo</u>	Appointed: May 06, 2010		
	<u>President</u> : <u>Noriaki Okada</u>	Registered: May 19, 2010		
	9-43, Jindaiji 1-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo	Reappointed: Jun. 18, 2010		
	President : Noriaki Okada	Registered: Jun. 30, 2010		
	Auditor : Toshiya Hatakeyama			
		Resigned: Oct. 01, 2008		
		Registered: Oct. 01, 2008		
	Auditor : Keizo Ueda	Appointed: Oct. 01, 2008		
		Registered: Oct. 01, 2008		
	<u>Auditor</u> : <u>Keizo Ueda</u>			
	(Outside company auditor)	Registered as outside company auditor:		
		Dec. 11, 2008		
-	Auditor : Keizo Ueda	Changed by abolishment of board of company auditors: Feb. 11, 2009 Registered: Feb. 23, 2009		
-	Auditor : Kotaro Yoshihara	Appointed: Dec. 01, 2008		
	(Outside company auditor)	Registered: Dec. 11, 2008		
	Louiside company auditory			
-		Resigned: Feb. 11, 2009		
		Registered: Feb. 23, 2009		

PATENT^{3/5} REEL: 027493 FRAME: 0217

	Auditor : Takashi Sasaki	Appointed: Dec. 01, 2008
	(Outside company auditor)	Registered: Dec. 11, 2008
	<u>Auditor</u> : <u>Takashi Sasaki</u>	Changed by abolishment of board of company auditors: Feb. 11, 2009
		Registered: Feb. 23, 2009
		Resigned: Feb 24, 2010
		Registered: Mar. 08, 2010
	Director : Toshihiko Nishikawa	Appointed: Feb. 24, 2010
		Registered: Mar. 08, 2010
	Accounting auditor : Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	
	Accounting auditor : Tohmatsu Audit Corporation	Reappointed: Jun. 23, 2009
		Registered: Jul. 06, 2009
	Accounting auditor : Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Name change from Tohmatsu Audit Corporation : Jul. 01, 2009
		Registered: Jul. 06, 2009
	Accounting auditor : Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed: Jun. 18, 2010
		Registered: Jun. 30, 2010
	Accounting auditor : Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	Reappointed: Jun. 20, 2011
		Registered: Jun. 22, 2011
Mergers	Merged with Oki Device Corporation of 1-7-12 Toranor 21, 2008	non, Minato-ku, Tokyo on Nov.
		Registered: Nov. 28, 2008
	Merged with Oki Micro design Co., Ltd. of 7083 Ooaza Miyazaki-gun, Miyazaki-ken and Oki Technocollage Inc cho, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo on Jan. 21, 2009	
		Registered: Jan. 26, 2009
	Merged with Oki Kankyo Technology of 550-5 Higashia Tokyo on May 11, 2009	asakawa-cho, Hachioji-shi,
		Registered: May 11, 2009

A board of directors	A board of directors is established
Auditor	An auditor is appointed
A board of	A board of company auditor is appointed
Company auditors	Established: Dec. 01, 2008 Registered: Dec. 11, 2008
	Abolished: Feb. 11, 2009 Registered: Feb. 23, 2009
Accounting auditor	An accounting auditor is appointed
Registration record	Oki Semiconductor was established through a spin-off of the semiconductor business of Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd. of 3-16-11 Nishishinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Registered: Oct. 01, 2008

This document certifies the above items are all the current records on the Corporate Registration.

December 12, 2011

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Hachioji Branch

Registrar

Katsuyuki Oishi

Reference No. HO 339207

RECORDED: 01/06/2012

*Underlined areas denote items that have been superseded.

PATENT 5/5 REEL: 027493 FRAME: 0219